
January	
  19,	
  2014	
   	
   	
   	
  
�
Welcome	
  to	
  Imago	
  Dei	
  Church!	
  If	
  this	
  is	
  your	
  3irst	
  time	
  here,	
  please	
  stop	
  by	
  
the	
  First	
  Time	
  Visitor	
  table	
  to	
  pick	
  up	
  a	
  free	
  Coke	
  &	
  gift	
  bag	
  &	
  more	
  info.	
  !
Upcoming	
  Events	
  &	
  Announcements:	
  
Summer	
  Mission	
  Trip	
  To	
  Africa	
  –	
  Meeting	
  Tonight,	
  6pm,	
  IDC	
  Bldg.	
  Rob	
  &	
  
Emily	
  Barton	
  are	
  leading	
  a	
  trip	
  to	
  Africa	
  this	
  summer	
  with	
  127	
  Worldwide,	
  
Inc.	
  An	
  informational	
  meeting	
  will	
  be	
  held	
  tonight	
  at	
  the	
  IDC	
  building	
  at	
  
6pm.	
  Please	
  contact	
  Emily	
  @	
  emily@127worldwide.org	
  for	
  more	
  info.	
  
IDC	
  Day	
  of	
  Prayer	
  –	
  January	
  25,	
  7am	
  -­‐	
  8pm,	
  IDC	
  Bldg.	
  	
  
Please	
  consult	
  your	
  growth	
  group	
  leader	
  for	
  your	
  assigned	
  hour	
  of	
  prayer.	
  

The	
  Gospel	
  at	
  Work	
  –	
  January	
  31	
  -­‐	
  February	
  1,	
  The	
  Summit	
  Church.	
  
Consider	
  attending	
  The	
  Gospel	
  at	
  Work	
  conference	
  at	
  The	
  Summit	
  Church	
  to	
  
learn	
  about	
  applying	
  the	
  gospel	
  in	
  your	
  workplace.	
  Visit	
  http://
www.thegospelatwork.com/conference/durham-­‐nc/	
  for	
  more	
  info.	
  
Equip	
  Class	
  –	
  February	
  1,	
  9-­‐11am,	
  IDC	
  Bldg.	
  	
  
Email	
  equip@idcraleigh.com	
  for	
  more	
  info.	
  Childcare	
  provided.	
  

Adoption	
  Fundraiser	
  Pancake	
  Breakfast	
  –	
  February	
  15,	
  8-­‐10am,	
  IDC	
  Bldg.	
  
Join	
  us	
  for	
  a	
  Pancake	
  Breakfast	
  on	
  Saturday,	
  February	
  15,	
  from	
  8-­‐10am	
  at	
  the	
  
IDC	
  building	
  to	
  support	
  the	
  Perkins	
  and	
  Thigpens	
  in	
  their	
  adoption	
  journey.	
  
Donations	
  will	
  be	
  split	
  between	
  the	
  two	
  families	
  and	
  the	
  IDC	
  Adoption	
  Fund.	
  
Membership	
  Class	
  –	
  February	
  22,	
  9-­‐11:30am,	
  IDC	
  Bldg.	
  Please	
  email	
  	
  
Shane	
  Shaddix	
  @	
  shane@idcraleigh.com	
  if	
  you	
  will	
  be	
  attending.	
  

Mercy	
  for	
  America’s	
  Children	
  Charity	
  Gala	
  –	
  February	
  22,	
  7pm,	
  Cotton	
  
Company	
  Event	
  Gallery,	
  Wake	
  Forest.	
  A	
  fundraising	
  event	
  for	
  an	
  
organization	
  that	
  promotes	
  adoption	
  through	
  foster	
  care.	
  More	
  info	
  &	
  tickets	
  
@	
  http://www.mac-­‐cares.org/puttin-­‐on-­‐the-­‐ritz-­‐2014-­‐masquerade/.	
  

My	
  Hope	
  Tutoring	
  Ministry	
  –	
  My	
  Hope	
  Tutoring	
  is	
  a	
  ministry	
  to	
  children	
  in	
  
need	
  in	
  the	
  Wake	
  Forest	
  area.	
  We	
  are	
  currently	
  in	
  need	
  of	
  more	
  volunteers	
  
for	
  tutoring.	
  If	
  interested,	
  contact	
  Robert	
  Tant	
  @	
  robert.lee.tant@gmail.com.	
  

IJM	
  2014	
  Global	
  Prayer	
  Gathering	
  –	
  April	
  3-­‐5,	
  2014,	
  Washington,	
  D.C.	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Consider	
  joining	
  Pastor	
  Tony	
  &	
  Kim	
  in	
  attending	
  the	
  International	
  Justice	
  
Mission	
  Global	
  Prayer	
  Gathering	
  in	
  2014	
  on	
  April	
  3-­‐5.	
  Email	
  Kim	
  @	
  
kimberly@idcraleigh.com	
  for	
  more	
  info.	
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7041	
  Old	
  Wake	
  Forest	
  Rd,	
  Ste	
  107	
  

Raleigh,	
  NC	
  27616	
  
919-­‐435-­‐2334

!
Web:	
  idcraleigh.com	
  	
  

Email:	
  Hinfo@idcraleigh.com	
  
Twitter:	
  @idcraleigh

Leadership:
Nate	
  Akin Pastor	
  for	
  Disciple-­‐Making nate@idcraleigh.com
Mark	
  Haugh Pastor	
  for	
  Prayer mark@idcraleigh.com
Donnie	
  Hollis Pastor	
  for	
  Corporate	
  Worship donnie@idcraleigh.com
Tony	
  Merida Pastor	
  for	
  Preaching	
  &	
  Vision tony@idcraleigh.com
Matt	
  Sigmon Pastor	
  for	
  Member	
  Care	
  &	
  Admin matt@idcraleigh.com
Matt	
  Foshee Pastoral	
  Asst.	
  for	
  Growth	
  Groups mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com	
  
Chip	
  Perkins Pastoral	
  Asst.	
  for	
  Student	
  Ministry chip@idcraleigh.com	
  
Shane	
  Shaddix Pastoral	
  Asst.	
  for	
  Membership shane@idcraleigh.com	
  
Taylor	
  Raynor Child	
  Care	
  Coordinator taylor@idcraleigh.com	
  
Jessica	
  Stroup Administrative	
  Assistant jessica@idcraleigh.com	
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